
Invitation for Bids 
CHAURIDEURALI RURAL MUNICIPALITY 

DHADKHARKA BHANJYANG , KAVREPALANCHOK 

BAGMATI PROVINCE, NEPAL  

Invitation for Bids  
 Date of publication: 2021-06-29 

 

1. CHAURIDEURALI RURAL MUNICIPALITY invites electronic bids from Nepalese eligible bidders 

for the construction work (as mentioned in table below) under National Competitive Bidding procedures.  

2.  

IFB NO. Description of work Estimated 

Amount 

(with VAT) 

NRs 

Bid 

security 

amount 

(NRs) 

Bid 

document 

fee (NRs) 

CDRM/WORKS/NCB/04/077/78 Saangaswoti Khandadevi 

Yudda Paryatan 

Padmarga (Stone soiling, 

PCC works, and 

renovation works for 

foottrail and Mhangdang 

construction) 

9999092.20/- 

 

2,30,000/- 
 

3,000/- 

 

Eligible Bidders may obtain further information at the office of Chaurideurali Rural municipality,  Email:     

ito.chaurideuralimun@gmail.com or may visit PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

3.  Bidder who chooses to submit their bid electronically may download the bidding documents for e-submission 

from PPMO’s Web Site www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp,. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically, should  

deposit  the  cost (as  specified  above)  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  ) account  as  specified  below  

and  the  scanned  copy  (pdf format)  of  the  Bank  deposit  voucher  shall  be  uploaded  by  the  bidder  at  

the  time  of electronic submission of the bids. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank: NCC  Bank , Chaurideurali branch  

Name of Office: Chaurideurali Rural Municipality  

Office Account no.:  ग.1.1 आन्तरिक िाजस्व खाता 1440000031101 For Bid Document 

     ग.3 स्थानीय तह धिौटी खाता 1440000002901 For Bid Security  

4. Electronic bids must be submitted through PPMO website www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00  

Noon 2021-07-29 

6.  The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 PM,  

2021-07-29 at the office of Rural Municipality. Bids must be valid for a period of 90 days after bid 

opening with scanned copy of the bid security in .pdf format, amounting to a minimum of 2,30,000/-which 

shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid. 

7.  If the bid opening date falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as 

the bid opening date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified 

for the original last date of bid submission. 

 

 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np./egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp

